



DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

September 6, 2024

Ms. Ursula Margazano, Administrator Menig Nursing Home 215 Tom Wicker Lane Randolph Center, VT 05061

Dear Ms. Margazano:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **July 25, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Enclosure

PRINTED: 08/20/2024 FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING		07/	25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000		59	E00	00		
F 000	with Emergency Prepared by the Dividence of the Dividence	ision of Licensing and /2024 The facility was found nce with regulations related edness.	F 00	00		
SS=E	survey from 07/22/202 determine compliance requirements for Long During the recertification identified substandard of a violation at t 483.7 extended survey was due to the determination care. The following de Resident Rights/Exerc CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2 §483.10(a) Resident Rights/Exerc certification in the resident has a right self-determination, and access to persons and outside the facility, including the section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dignit resident in a manner at	nunced, onsite recertification 24 through 07/25/2024 to with 42 CFR Part 483 g Term Care Facilities. Son survey, the survey team d quality of care as a result 70(e) F 689. An onsite conducted on 07/25/2024 on of substandard quality of efficiencies were identified: sise of Rights 2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. An onsite conducted on of substandard quality of efficiencies were identified: sise of Rights 2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. An onsite conducted on of substandard quality of efficiencies were identified: sise of Rights 2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. An onsite conducted on of substandard quality of efficiencies were identified: sise of Rights 2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. An onsite conducted on of substandard quality of efficiencies were identified: sise of Rights 2)(b)(1)(2)	F 55	Preparation and/or execution of the plan of correction does not constitute the providers admission of/or agreement with the alleged violations or conclusions set forth this statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and executed as required by State and Federal law. F550 Residents Rights to self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility. Menig residents and family had access entry via a door bell / intercom system due to resident a staff safety and security concerns which has been in place since the facility was built in 2015.	on	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
	l	475058	B. WING			07/	/25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URSING HOME		:	21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	access to quality care severity of condition, or must establish and may practices regarding traprovision of services or residents regardless of the resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit §483.10(b)(1) The factor resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise of interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise of interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed exercise of his or her results and to be supposed in the facility of the results and the facility of the facilit	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source. Of Rights. right to exercise his or her if the facility and as a citizen red States. Cility must ensure that the his or her rights without an discrimination, or reprisal esident has the right to be opercion, discrimination, and try in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced an and interview, the facility resident has a right to diaccess to persons and the facility, by locking all doors a day, 7 days a week. By ity, there is a failure to ch resident to exercise their resident) of the United and choices about going	F	550	 Residents had no negative effects as a result of the alleged deficient practice. Residents have never been denied visitation. The facil has been secured with entraccess via doorbell / intercsystem since being built an opened at our new location in 2015. Residents / familiand friends have been allowed full access with exception of COVID/infecticontrol triggered limitation and protocols. The facility never received a complaint grievance from a resident of family / representative specific to access / entry approach or visitation prioto this report. All residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. 	n lity ry com nd n es ion has t or or	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		475058	B. WING_			07	7/25/2024
MENIG NI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	10:00 AM at the entra main front entrance d locked. A staff memb doors to the foyer, usi over the censor, they survey team to enter. 7/22-7/25/24, in order visitors were observed staff they were in the member would arrive also needed to seek of facility when their visit. Per interview with Res PM visitors are only a Per interview with Res on 7/22/24 at 3:48 PM come between noon a are busy helping other stop to let visitors in a difficult because visitin. A Resident Council moccurred on 7/23/2024 there were 5 attendee first when I learned the like I was in jail, now I way so the people tha out." Resident #13 sta visitors later if able to. "what time do visitors curfew?"	22/24 at approximately nee to the building, the cors within the foyer were er approached the inside ng a badge they placed opened the doors for the Throughout the survey from to enter the building, dusing a doorbell to alert foyer, and then a staff to unlock the door. Visitors out staff to let them leave the was over. Sident #1 on 7/22/24 at 2:36 lowed 10:00 AM -7:00 PM. Sident #24's family member wisitors are asked not to nd 1:00 pm because staff is with their meals and can't and out. Sometimes it is go hours end at 7:00 PM. Seeting with the survey team at approximately 2:00 PM, is, Residents #4 stated "at endors were locked, I felt understand it has to be that a get confused don't get ted that s/he would have Resident #13 then asked have to leave, what is the	F 5	550	 Reasonable hours of immediate access have be instituted to include avail badge entry and exit accessory for visitors. Residents / families and/or resident representative have been notified of the change in process to access the fact Policy update to include change completed.	ilable ess ility. this 0/24 ed 0NS e nge be ttee ttee ded.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1`′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	l	475058	B. WING			07/	/25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=F	Procedure: 1. All doors are Secur direct access to only for (ownership entity) backs. 2. All other people are (resident family friends doorbells to alert staff doorways. a. A staff member visitor, by either walking providing entry or using the team stations. b. When the visitor person will provide do method as entry. The facility policy effects Security Program, understood and the Compliance Officer condoors are kept locked Right to Receive/Deny CFR(s): 483.10(f)(4)(ii) §483.10(f)(4) The residual for the choosing, subject to deny visitation when a that does not impose or resident. (ii) The facility must program a resident by immediate.	red Access doors- allowing for those with a Gifford dge with security access. e classified as visitors as will ring one of the fithey are at one of the fithey are at one of the are will provide for entry for the fing them to the door or and the release option from or is ready to leave a staff foor release by the same active 3/17/2023 titled: der section E Exterior Doors #7 states he is locked 24/7/365 with 2/24 at 2:18 PM the facility VP of Quality and onfirmed that the facility 24 hours per day.		550			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA · IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING _			07/	25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	a resident by others we consent of the resider clinical and safety res right to deny or withdre (iv) The facility must perovides health, social the resident, subject to or withdraw consent as (v) The facility must he procedures regarding residents, including the clinically necessary or limitation or safety resuch limitations may a requirements of this seneed to place on such the clinical or safety resuch limitations or safety resuch limitations may a requirements of this seneed to place on such the clinical or safety resuch the clinical or safety resuch the facility and seneed to place on such the clinical or safety resuch the facility faile rights were maintained unrestricted visitation. This has the potential facility and all visitors, representatives and as Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with a Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all Per interview with Resuch PM visitors are only all PM vis	sent at any time; rovide immediate access to who are visiting with the at, subject to reasonable trictions and the resident's aw consent at any time; rovide reasonable access intity or individual that I, legal, or other services to be the resident's right to deny at any time; and ave written policies and the visitation rights of ose setting forth any reasonable restriction or triction or limitation, when apply consistent with the abpart, that the facility may rights and the reasons for estriction or limitation. is not met as evidenced at, interview, and record do to ensure Residents' do by not allowing based on resident choice. to affect all residents of the including family, legal divocates. ident #1 on 7/22/24 at 2:36 lowed 10:00 AM -7:00 PM. esident's family member on any are asked not to visit 0 pm because staff are th their meals and can't	F 5	63	F563 Right to Receive/Deny Visitors Residents had no negative effects as a result of the alleged deficient practice Residents have never be denied visitation. The fathas been secured with e access via doorbell / intersystem since being built opened at our new locat in 2015. Residents / famound friends have been allowed full access with exception of COVID/infection control triggered limitation and protocols. The facility never received a complating grievance from a resident family / representative specific to access / entry approach or visitation protocols. All residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice.	en cility ntry rcom and ion ilies ction on y has nt or t or		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		475058	B. WING			07/2	5/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TOM WICKER LANE NDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
	While exiting the facilisign with visiting hour between the two entravisiting hours consist hours between lunch after dinner. This wou hours throughout the The posting was date: Visitation at Meni * Visitation is welcome 10:00 AM - 7:00 PM witimes: Lunch 12:00 Supper 5:00 * If you are not feeling Per review of the faciliseffective 5/6/2024 title Visitation Rights at Me Procedure: 1. All doors are Secundirect access to only for (ownership entity) badd 2. All other people are (resident family friends doorbells to alert staff doorways. a. A staff member visitor, by either walking providing entry or using the team stations. b. When the visitor person will provide door method as entry. The section Visitation:	ty on 7/22/24 at 4:12 PM a s was observed posted ances. Per visitation posting of 2 hours before lunch, 4 and dinner, then one hour ld be a total of 7 available day to visit. d March 25, 2024 and read; g Nursing Home ad Monday through Sunday: with the exception of meal - 1:00PM PM- 6:00 PM well, please do not visit. ty policy and procedure d: Secure Entry and anig, under Safety and Access doors- allowing or those with a Gifford ge with security access. classified as visitors s) will ring one of the they are at one of the will provide for entry for the ag them to the door or g the release option from r is ready to leave a staff	F	563	 Reasonable hours of immediate access have be instituted to include avail badge entry and exit acces for visitors. Residents / families and/or resident representative have been notified of the change in process to access the facil Policy update to include to change completed.	lity. his /24 d NS e ge tee tee ded.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING _			07/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HEAPPROPRIA		
F 563	facility Administrator a Officer, there are pref has been communica		F 5	63			
F 637 SS=D	made. The Administra posted visiting hours mealtimes.	ator confirmed that there are to include not visiting during ssment After Signifcant Chg	F 6	37			
	determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major declin resident's status that vitself without further in implementing standar interventions, that has one area of the reside requires interdisciplina care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, refacility policy, the facil Significant Change in Data Assessment (ME residents (Resident #7)	mental condition. (For n, a "significant change" e or improvement in the will not normally resolve thervention by staff or by d disease-related clinical an impact on more than ent's health status, and ary review or revision of the is not met as evidenced ecord review, and review of ity failed to complete a Status (SCSA) Minimum DS) for one of 17 sampled					
	that include: Alzheime urinary tract infections						

PRINTED: 08/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING _			07	/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TOM WICKER LANE NDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 637	behaviors of inattentic behavioral symptoms s/he does not have ex needs partial assistan independent in transfe bowels, and weighs 2. Review of Resident # had both had both sig past 6 months of 11.5 pounds on 6/10/24 (fro 12/11/24) and significa month of 8.06% when on 5/13/24 (from 196.07/2/24 Dietician dietar Resident #15 previous related to previous we quarter his/her appetit inconsistent meal intal has had significant weight loss recommended discont restrictions as weight I Starting around 5/6/24 frequency, nursing prooverall deterioration of by rejecting care includ ADL (activities of daily of bed; s/he has an incohance of the significant was an incohance of the significant was regulated to previous restrictions as weight I Starting around 5/6/24 frequency, nursing prooverall deterioration of by rejecting care included ADL (activities of daily of bed; s/he has an incohance of the side of	in, does not have on, does not have on, does not have "physical not directed toward others," chibit rejection of care, ce for getting dressed, is erring, is always continent of 00 pounds. 15's weights reveal that s/he of 15's weights reveal that s/he of 15's weight loss over the 15's when weighed at 188.8 of 202.2 pounds on of 188.9 of 202.2 pounds on of 189.2 pounds of 180.2 pounds of 180.2 pounds of 180.2 pounds of 180.4 pounds on 189.4 po	F6	37	Comprehensive Assessment After Significant Change Resident #15 had no not adverse effects related the alleged deficient practice. All residents that have a change in condition have potentially of being affer by this alleged deficient practice. Resident #15 had an end stage chronic condition and closed chart. Re-education regarding change in condition and communication and situational awareness. Completed: 9/2 Audits will be conducted weekly X 12 wks by the Electiveness of the plan. Results of the audits will reported to the Risk Meeton a weekly basis and the QAPI committee at which time the committee will evaluate and make recommendations as need.	ted to the te. te the cted thand is team to/24 to NS r the tering te		

Facility ID: VT475058

PRINTED: 08/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED	
		475058	B. WING		07	/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	_
F 657 SS=E	effective 3/5/19, read Status MDS is require experiences a consistent when the resident. Effective 3/5/19, read Status MDS is require experiences a consistent when the resident. Experiences a consistent when the resident when the resident when the resident. Experiences a consistent when the resident. Experiences a consistent when the resident when the resident when the resident when the resident when the resident. Experiences a consistency when the resident when the resi	a Resident Condition," s, "A significant change in ed when: A resident tent pattern of change, with eas of decline" The policy ine that meet a significant anned weight loss problem ys or 10% change in 180 deterioration of a resident's //24 at 10:57 AM, the Clinical d that Resident #15 had y refuse meals, medication, rease in behaviors in May. both her decline and swould qualify for a SCSA at that time and stated that at doing it. Revision ii)-(iii) ensive Care Plans rehensive care plan must days after completion of seessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to sician. with responsibility for the	F 65	Tag F 637 POC accepted o K. Humphrey/P. Cota	n 9/6/24 by		
		e included in a resident's					

Facility ID: VT475058

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		475058	B. WING_			07/	/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		•	21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	and their resident repinot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determinor as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and revisteam after each assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview and reasted to review and reasted to review and reasted to resident #15), and 1 (Resident #15), and 1 (Resident #15) out of a Findings include: 1. Per record review, Finding	carticipation of the resident resentative is determined development of the staff or professionals in need by the resident's needs resident. Seed by the interdisciplinary sment, including both the parterly review is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility vise resident care plans for realls (Residents #15, #20, at related to refusal of care resident related to nutrition a sample of 17 residents. Resident #15 has: Alzheimer's dementia, infections, emphysema, ing around 5/6/24 and y, nursing progress notes iteration of Resident #15's care including medications, getting out of bed. A 7/2/24 ess note reveals that ly had diet restrictions ght gain but over the past et has decreased, has te, has refused meals, and ght loss. Because of the the Dietician had	F	657	 Resident #15 was a close record at the time of revi Resident #20 and #21 Car Plans reviewed with update interventions added. All residents that have a change in condition or incident/event have the potentially of being affect by this alleged deficient practice. Dietician and RN/LPNs reeducated regarding the new update care plan as needed due to change in condition incident/event. Completed: 9/20 Audits will be conducted weekly X 12 wks by the DN &/or designee to monitor effectiveness of the plan. Results of the audits will be reported to the Risk Meeting on a weekly basis and the QAPI committee at which time the committee will evaluate and make recommendations as needed. 	ew. re pted ed d or /24 S	
		because Resident #15			recommendations as fielde	u.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		475058	B. WING		07	/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Resident #15 fell while bathroom.	progress note reveals that e transferring to the	F 657	Tag F 657 POC accepted on K. Humphrey/P. Cota	9/6/24 by	
	updated 7/11/24, does recommendations about contain an intervention because of weight gain include revised interventions and include revised interventions are the second and the second including taking medical accepting ADL care, as	n to restrict portions sizes n. The care plan does not entions to address Resident viors of refusing care cations, eating meals, and not getting out of bed. lan was not revised after				
	Coordinator confirmed plan was not revised to care and accurate info and should have been Coordinator confirmed.	24 at 10:57 AM, the Clinical I that Resident #15's care o reflect his/her refusal of ormation about weight loss at 2:44 PM, the Clinical I that Resident #15's care with new interventions after				
	reveals that s/he is at has Alzheimer's diseas awareness. Per review					
	Coordinator confirmed plan was not updated or 7/8/24 fall and shou that interdisciplinary te plan for falls and that t	24 at 10:57 AM, the Clinical that Resident #21's care after his/her fall on 1/7/24 ld have been. S/He said am only reviews initial care he floor nurse should with interventions after the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		475058	B. WING			07	/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		·	215	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TOM WICKER LANE NDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	for staff to complete a include reviewing and review of this check of does not include reviewing and review of this check of does not include reviewing and review of this check of does not include reviewing and review on 7/24/PM, the Administrator not have a fall preventable. Per observation or surveyor observed Resident #20 stated the out of his/her wheelch Resident #20 stated the out of his/her wheelch Resident #20 stated the record review Resident #20 stated the facility on 10/03/20 falls at the facility on 10/03/20 falls at the facility fall risk at their medical record or and 07/10/2024 in white fall risk. The following Nurse's regarding fall for Reside "Unwitnessed fall. [Refloor face down with [Intipped down partially or rest still on. [S/he] was observed on the floor under the skin that for forehead." Per chart redocumented evidence	nat there is a check off sheet after a fall and it did not a revising the care plan. A aff sheet confirms that it awing or revising the care 24 at approximately 2:15 a stated that the facility did ation or management policy. a 07/22/2024 at 5:00 PM this asident #20 as having ation below the left eye, and ar nose. Per interview and s/he had recently fallen air and hit their face. Ayou should have seen my at hurt." asident #20 was admitted to by 24. S/He began having 0/15/2022. Resident #20 assessment documented in an 04/06/2024, 05/27/2024, by was identified as a anote written on 05/27/2024 and the face of the foot as screaming and anxious, and the foot as screaming and anxious, and Hematoma (bleeding and a bruise) on [his/her]	F	557			

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		O	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING _			07/25/2024
:	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 050		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=F	medical record Reside falls on 05/27/2024 ar Per interview with the on 07/24/2024 at 2:20 Resident #20 is a fall fall care plan in place. current fall care plan in stated the fall care plan o4/12/2024. Per furthe the care plan was disc should not have been Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(5)(4)(5)(4)(5)(5)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)	ent #20 experienced actual and 06/30/2024. Clinical Coordinator (CC) PM, s/he stated that risk and should have had a The CC also confirmed no for Resident #20. The CC an had been active prior to the interview the CC stated continued on 4/12/2024 and ards/Supervision/Devices 2) re that - ident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate thance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced and interview, and record and to ensure that resident e of accident hazards ashing water temperatures; sure that each resident pervision to maintain safety for 4 of 17 sampled #20, #21, #22, #24, and alled to develop policies that	F 6	589		
	supervision to maintain accidents related to fal include:	n safety and prevent Ils and elopement. Findings				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING_	_		07	/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			21	TREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	MMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREVIX FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag 1. Per observation or 5:30 PM, the hot wat faucet in an unlocked accessible to all resid to hold a hand under thermometer was use the water. The higher degrees Fahrenheit (expanded to include and resident rooms. 121.8 degrees F, a ri degrees F, a second read 121.1 degrees F bathroom sink read 1 Water temperatures of Maintenance Technic 6:17 PM along with the for the common area degrees F by the faci degrees F for the left degrees F in Residen Interview with the Faco on 7/22/24 at 6:59 PM temperatures are mod in the basement of the reading of the system and the sink in the ba provide any evidence monitored on the units	e 13 n 7/22/24 at approximately er was assessed from a direct common area bathroom, dents. The water was too hot comfortably, so a ed to take the temperature of st reading was 124.0 F). The sample was then other common areas sinks The left hallway sink read ght hallway sink read 121.7 common area bathroom F, and Resident #4's 23.4 degrees F. were taken by the Facility ian starting on 7/22/24 at the surveyor. Temperatures bathroom sink read 124 lity thermometer,124 hallway sink, and 126 at #4's room. cility Maintenance Technician of revealed that water intored in three places daily efacility: on a computer in, the return temperature, sement. The facility did not that temperatures were is. The Maintenance	F 6	89	F689 Free of Accident Hazards / Supervision/Devices Hot water temperature exceeded the policy parameters by 1-6 degree. No past incidents of burns scalds related to hot was temperatures in resident & services areas. Hot water temperature concern was reported an addressed immediately be facilities (maintenance to Temperature at distribut point was set at 120 upo initial check then was adjusted down to ensure temperature in resident service areas were below prior to evening care. Ple note at the time of report concern residents were the assisted with dinner and receiving care that include	ees. ns or eer t care od oy eam). ion n 120 ease ted oeing not ed	
the actual water tempera explained that the water degrees F in the baseme concern on the units; it d		ew degrees different from eratures upstairs. S/He			washing / bathing. Facility and leadership team confirmed that shower / room are equipped with antiscald mechanisms. To	tub	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING		07/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		2.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
	residents in the facility dementia or Alzheime a Registered Nurse re and indicated that 20 facility could ambulate wheelchair. A list prov 7/25/24 indicated that facility had neuropath impairment and the podue to nerve damage residents at increased scalding. Facility policy titled "W Distribution System," domestic hot water su hospital shall not exceprocedure titled "Procefrom the Director of PI Facilities to the Admin PM describes the procedure that safe opera are maintained between This procedure does remonitor the nursing home Per interview on 7/22/2 PM, the Administrator evidence that water te in resident accessible facility. S/He confirmed procedure is not specifacility. 2. Per record review R	dated 7/22/24, 19 of the 27 y are identified as having r's. On 7/23/24 at 10:14 AM eviewed the current census of the 27 residents in the e or self-propel in a ided by the Administrator on 7 of the 27 residents in the y (nerve damage). Cognitive otential inability to feel pain are conditions that put l risk for burns caused by //ater/Wastewater effective 1/17/17 reads "The pplied to all areas of the ed 120 degrees F." The edure 126," sent in an email ant Operations and istrator on 7/22/24 at 6:54 ess to monitor water uilding of hospital daily to atting water temperatures en 105 and 120 degrees F. tot describe a process to ome facility. 24 at approximately 7:05 was unable to produce mperatures were monitored areas in the nursing home d that the above policy and fic to the nursing home esident #28 has diagnoses s disease and wanders	F 689	water temperature was a 116 degrees or below approximately 1-2 hours it was reported and prior the survey team exiting the facility. The temperature continued to be monitore various service areas the remaining days of the sur- and remained below 120 degrees. Results reported daily to the survey team. Policy included all Gifford programs. Daily monitorin was being completed but description of location expanded to accurately reflect Menig location. Procedure updated to incl expanded monitoring of temperatures in a higher number of service / care a access points with action / response documentation a needed. Resident #20, 22, 24, and 2 new assessments complete for baseline evaluation at t point in time with care plan updated as needed.	after to ne ed in vey d ude rea es	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING_			07/	25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Progress Notes from that there were 78 end #28 was expressing by throughout the facility Resident's rooms, and 78 occasions docume resident was exit seef door. A Wandering As admission, 3/4/24, statist for elopement. Assessment dated 6/18 Resident is not at risk focus dated 6/19/24 in moves about the unit: supervision or touchin goes into areas that statist as other's rooms. Per observations mad Resident #28 was seef facility including hall be and other Resident's round the common a restroom and shut the members in the area. at 9:21 AM, Resident #21, was sitt recliner on wheels), we were visible in any direct moving Resident #21's began to yell. Resident #21's began to yell. Resident #21's began to yell. Resident #21's and moving Resident #21 and moving Resident	al/4/2024 - 7/25/24 reveals tries that indicated Resident rehaviors such as wandering wandering into other dexit seeking. On 12 of the entation reflected that king or focused on the exit sessment done on tes that Resident #28 is not Another Wandering 14/24, also states the of elopement. A care plan adicates that Resident #28 independently with gassistance when s/he he should not be in, such the should not be in, such the entathrooms, common areas, sooms unsupervised. On rely 5:00 PM Resident #28 rea and then entered the door. There were no staff the door. There were no staff the per observation on 7/25/24 rea and the entered the door. There were no staff the door. Resident #28 was a sarms. Resident #28 was a sarms. Resident #21 the geri-chair a few rest staff member to be the awas the Care Manager,	F 6	89	 Elopement and Falls Prevention Protocols developed and implement for use as needed. All residents with Alzheim disease or memory issues have the potentially of be affected by this alleged deficient practice. Dietician and RN/LPNs re- educated regarding updat care plans as needed due change in condition or incident/event. Nursing s reeducated regarding situational awareness and recognizing at risk behavio	er's ing ing to taff ors. 0/24 NS		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING_		0.	7/25/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Continued From page	± 16	F 6	889				
	assigned specifically the foyer.	to supervise the residents in						
	PM, the Administrator	/24 at approximately 2:15 stated that the facility did nt prevention policy or						
	the Clinical Coordinat Resident #28 was not risk because s/he did how the assessment of	facility Administrator and or on 7/24/24 at 2:44 PM, assessed as an elopement not exit seek. When asked differentiated no risk, low Administrator and Clinical ble to explain.						
	to the facility with diag Alzheimer's disease. It is unable to go outside safety because of mentalso reflects that the Facility providing supervision. Progress notes from 1 were 45 entries that in was expressing behave	Per care plan Resident #24						
	Risk Score of 7 and the elopement. Elopement	hat Resident #24 is a Total at s/he is not at risk for t Risk Assessments were 4 and 4/19/24 however,						
		ew on 7/25/24 at 12:56 PM ector stated that there is a ment from the facility		,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING			07	/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Administrator and the confirmed that there videntified on the 1/20/Risk Assessments. The stated that the assess	facility. /24/24 at 2:50 PM the facility Clinical Coordinator vere no Risk Scores 24 and 4/19/24 Elopement ne Clinical Coordinator sments had not been	F	689				
	finished and therefore identify if the Resident 4. Per record review, diagnosis of Alzheimes through out the facility elopement risk assess admission with a scorwith "poor safety/environt impulsive behavior, diagnosis of Alzheimes admission with a scorwith "poor safety/environt impulsive behavior, diagnosis elopement." However, approximately 5:15 Plobserved in the main door. There were noted to the facility on 10/03 falls on 10/15/2022. Frompleted on 04/06/2 07/10/2024 all identifier risk for fall. Per chart in documented evidence	there was no score to t was at risk. Resident # 22 has a or dementia and wanders or most of the day. An sment was done upon e of 9, assessing him/her ronment awareness, soriented at all times." The resident "not at risk for on 7/23/2024 at M, Resident #22 was foyer trying to open every staff visible. Resident #20 was admitted //2022 and began having acility fall risk assessment 024, 05/27/2024 and ed Resident #20 as being a review there is no of fall care plan or revision re or after actual falls on						
	Per observation on 07 surveyor observed the yellow/green discolora on the bridge of his/he	/22/2024 at 5:00 PM this Resident #20 as having tion below the left eye, and r nose. Per interview hat s/he had recently fallen						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		475058	B. WING		07/	25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	nose after it happen, in The following Nurse's regarding fall for Residual For Residual For Ace down with [Interpretation of the floor face down partially or rest still on. [S/he] was observed on the floor under the skin that for forehead." Per chart in documented evidence for Resident #20 beformedical record Reside falls on 05/27/2024 and Per interview with the on 07/24/2024 at 2:20 Resident #20 had bee and should have an account interventions to prever was no active fall care CC further explained to only reviews initial care floor nurse should upd interventions after the there is a check off shafter a fall and it did not revising the care plan. Check off list, confirme reviewing or revising the	you should have seen my t hurt." note written on 05/27/2024 dent #20 stated sident#16] found on the nis/her] w/c [wheelchair] on top of her with the foot s screaming and anxious, Hematoma (bleeding ms a bruise) on [his/her] review there is no of fall care plan or revision re or after actual falls. Per ent #20 experienced actual d 06/30/2024. Clinical Coordinator (CC) PM, S/he stated that n identified as a fall risk ctive care plan and nt falls. CC confirmed there plan for Resident #20. The that interdisciplinary team the plan for falls and that the ate their care plan with fall. S/He explained that the et for staff to complete of include reviewing and A review of the post fall d that it does not include	F 689				
F 692	PM, the Administrator	stated that the facility did ion or management policy. tus Maintenance	F 692				

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIOTILE &	VILDIO/ (ID OLI (VIOLO				DIVID I	01 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1''	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING			0	7/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME		•	21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	§483.25(g) Assisted r (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous en percutaneous en percutaneous enteral fluids). Based comprehensive asses ensure that a resident §483.25(g)(1) Maintai of nutritional status, si desirable body weight balance, unless the redemonstrates that this preferences indicate of \$483.25(g)(2) Is offered maintain proper hydratic status and silver is a nutritional provider orders a them this REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview and facility failed to develo each resident receives maintain nutrition status monitoring and weight. Per record review, Resthat include: Alzheime urinary tract infections failure. Resident #15's	and gastrostomy tubes, adoscopic gastrostomy and opic jejunostomy, and and a resident's asment, the facility must as acceptable parameters and as usual body weight or a range and electrolyte asident's clinical condition as is not possible or resident attention and health; and a therapeutic diet when aroblem and the health care apeutic diet. Is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility at as care planned for 1 of (Resident #15) and the policies that ensure that a adequate supervision to us related to weight loss. Findings include: Sident #15 has diagnoses ar's dementia, recurring and heart care plan, effective	F	692	Nutrition/Hydration Status Resident #15 was a close record at the time of record at the time the conduct of the plant of the plant of the plant of the Risk medius of the audits will reported to the Risk medius on a weekly basis and the plant of the committee at which time the committee will evaluate and make recommendations as new time the commendations as new time time the commendations as new time time the commendations as new time time time time time time time time	view. ected e- need d re- as n vent. 20/24 d DNS or n. I be eting h eeded.	
	following nutritional int	wed on 7/11/24 has the erventions: weigh weekly, and reweigh the next day if			Tag F 692 POC accepted on 9/ K. Humphrey/P. Cota	6/24 by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B, WING		_	07	/25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR MENIG NURSING HO			-	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
1 , ,	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
weight had does not refusal to Resident following 2/12/24, 2 4/22/24, 6 6/24/24, 6 6/24/24, 6 6/24/24, 6 1/1/24 thr weighed that Resid reattempt 13 weeks through 7. Per interv Coordinat frequently nursing st should ha Food Proc CFR(s): 4 §483.60(i) The facility §483.60(i) approved state or lo (i) This material from local and local I (ii) This pr facilities frequency, services and services frequency, services and services frequency, service	address Resibe weighed #15 has weighed #15 has weighed #15 has weighed #15 has weighed #13/24, 3/4/ #13/24, 5/32 #15 times. The lent #15 refuses to weigh heigh they were refused bein aff did not dive. #16 producers and authorities to producers, was or regulation of the producers, was or regulation with the producers, was or regulation of the producers of the produce	by 3 pounds. The care plan sident #15's increased . Ights documented on the 1/1/24: (1/1/24, 1/29/24, 24, 3/18/24, 3/25/24, 4/8/24, 1/24, 6/3/24, 6/10/24, Of the 28 weeks from 4, Resident #15 was only ere is no documentation used to be weighed or im/her were made for the not weighed from 1/1/24 1/24 at 10:57 AM, the Clinical dithat Resident #15 ng weighed and that ocument the refusals and ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) 1/27 y requirements. 1/28 e food from sources ad satisfactory by federal, es. 1/29 od items obtained directly subject to applicable State		692			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TIEICATION NI IMBED:		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING_			07	/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	§483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accord standards for food s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatifacility failed to store accordance with prosafety. Findings included in the prosafety of the store accordance with prosafety. Findings included in the store accordance with prosafety. Findings included in the store accordance with prosafety. Findings included in the store and of 1/2/2/2024 at there was an open be cheese icing with example and 1 tub of chocola date of 9/16/2023 or bottom shelf of anoth was a cardboard box and spilling out into the supervisor on shift did the icing was expired lentils were open. During observation of the kitchenette off the plate of uncovered did placed on the hand we staff present at the till entered the kitchenet deviled eggs should sink and that they should a Dietary Air plate of deviled eggs the outside area that	ds not procured by the facility. e, prepare, distribute and lance with professional ervice safety. T is not met as evidenced on and staff interview the and prepare food in fessional standards for food ude: ade during the initial kitchen approximately 10:15 AM lox of pasta, 2 tubs of cream piration dates of 11/16/2023, te fudge icing with expiration a food storage shelf. On the ner food storage shelf there with a bag of lentils open	F	312	F812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare Sanitary – store, prepare, distribution and serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety. • The opened and/or outder food product was immediately thrown awa • All residents have the potential of being affected this alleged deficient prace • Re-education provided to Menig food service staff regarding sanitary food storage and delivery. Completed: 9/20 • Audits will be conducted aweekly X 12 wks by the FS Manager / Admin &/or designee to monitor effectiveness of the plan. • Results of the audits will be reported to the Leadershi Huddle on a weekly basis the QAPI committee at what time the committee will evaluate and make	ated y. d by ctice. all 0/24 3 Xs		
		rmed that the deviled eggs			recommendations as need	led.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING_			07/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			215 TOM WICI	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE KER LANE CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	during transport throu During an interview w Manager on 7/24/24 a	vered while on the sink and gh the facility.	F 8	- 3	F 812 POC accepted on 9/ umphrey/P. Cota	6/24 by	
	Facility Assessment CFR(s): 483.70(e)(1)- §483.70(e) Facility as The facility must condition facility-wide assessment resources are necess competently during be and emergencies. The update that assessme least annually. The facility plans for, any esubstantial modification assessment. The facility plans for include: §483.70(e)(1) The facility facility plans for include: §483.70(e)(1) The facility facility facility plans for include: §483.70(e)(1) The facility	sessment. Juct and document a Jent to determine what Jent to day-to-day operations Jent facility must review and Jent, as necessary, and at Jectility must also review and Jent whenever there is, or the Jent that would require a Jent to any part of this	F8	38			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING		07/25/2024
MENIG NL	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
	(v) Any ethnic, cultural may potentially affect facility, including, but food and nutrition sense. §483.70(e)(2) The fact but not limited to, (i) All buildings and/or and vehicles; (ii) Equipment (medica; (iii) Services provided pharmacy, and specificially (iv) All personnel, incluent education and/or train related to resident carrow (v) Contracts, memoral or or other agreements we services or equipment normal operations and (vi) Health information such as systems for elepatient records and eleinformation with other §483.70(e)(3) A facility community-based risk all-hazards approach. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviet facility failed to address assessment what staff necessary to provide the services and electric services or equipment of the services and electric services are services and electric services are services and electric servic	care for this population; and I, or religious factors that the care provided by the not limited to, activities and vices. illity's resources, including other physical structures al and non- medical); such as physical therapy, c rehabilitation therapies; uding managers, staff (both who provide services under ers, as well as their ing and any competencies e; and and any competencies e; and the facility during both I emergencies; and technology resources, ectronically managing ectronically sharing organizations. Passed and assessment, utilizing an is not met as evidenced ew and staff interview, the sin their facility trainings and policies are ne level and types of care	F 838	F838 Facility Assessment Facility assessment was updated to include staff education & training and evaluation of policies necessary to provide the and type of care needed the population identified. All residents the potential being affected by this alle deficient practice. Reeducation to all clinical staff regarding update to facility assessment. Educate all clinical staff regarding the various mean of communication, QAPI, compliance and ethics, and behavioral health Review expectation of the medical director regarding implementation of policies changes in condition. Policies reviewed, updated and developed as a part of the QAPI meeting agenda. Completed: 9/20,	for I of ged ins d
	assessment. This defic	ion identified in the facility sient practice had the 7 residents residing in the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING _				07/25/2024
MENIG NU	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 TOM WICKER LANE NDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	facility. Findings inc. 1. During a review of records, the facility evidence of the following training topics for 7 QAPI (quality assuration improvement), complete behavioral health; a evidence of 12 hour of 4 nurse aides. See F. 947, and F. 949 for the facility reveals that it does in evaluation for the facility reveals that it does in evaluation for the facility reveals that it care polity prevention and many weight loss prevention and many weight loss prevention. A review of the facility reveals that it does in evaluation of what prequired to provide of population. Per interview on 7/28 Administrator and the Compliance Officer of the facility of the facility reveals that it does in evaluation of what prequired to provide of population.	femployee education was unable to produce owing required regulatory of 7 staff: communication, ance and performance oliance and ethics, and and was unable to produce as of required in-service for 4 as F 940, F 941, F 944, F 946, ar more information. Ity assessment dated 2024 and include or address and cility's training program. Ity 25/24 at 12:56 PM, the olained that s/he was unaware dicies did not exist for fall agement, obtaining weights, on and management, and and. See F841 for more Ity assessment dated 2024 and address or include an olicies and procedures care for their patient Ity 24 at 3:45 PM, the and onlicies and procedures care for their patient Ity address staff training and the and onlicies staff training and the and onlicies as taff training and the and of the training and the and of	F 83		 Audits will be conducted weekly X 12 wks by the &/or designee to monit effectiveness of the plate. Results of the audits with reported to the weekly meeting and the QAPI committee at which time committee will evaluate make recommendation needed. Tag F 838 POC accepted on 9 K. Humphrey/P. Cota 	DNS tor n. II be risk ne the and s as	
SS=F	เรองคดแจเกแและ ดูป เก	GUICAI DII BUUI	F 64	11			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		475058	B. WING		07/25/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MENIG NURSING HOME			2 F	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 841	for- (i) Implementation of (ii) The coordination of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure the M facility with the develor	rector. ility must designate a medical director. dical director is responsible resident care policies; and f medical care in the facility. is not met as evidenced and policy review, the facility edical Director assisted the pment and implementation as. This deficient practice fect all 27 residents residing	F 841	Responsibility of Medical Directo Change in condition policy reviewed and updated. Development of policy / procedure regarding falls elopement prevention. All residents the potential being affected by this alled deficient practice. Nurses reeducated regard response to changes in condition that include monitoring residents for	y and I of eged		
	through 7/25/24, multi or procedures were re related to concerns id and management, obt prevention and management of prevention. See F 657 information. The Clinic the Administrator were related to the above of 7/24/24 at approximate Administrator confirms have policies or written above concerns. Facility policy titled "M 11/27/17, reads "The M responsible for: Impler	ed that the facility did not not not procedures related to the edical Director," effective		weight loss. Nurses educate regarding the falls and elopement preventions polyprotocol. Reviewed expectation of the medical director regarding implementation of policies related to changes in condition. Policies reviewed, updated and developed as a part of the QAPI meeting agenda. Completed: 9/20	olicy the B S S		

		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED:			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING_			07/	25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TOM WICKER LANE NDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 841	Director explained that facility has had conce falls, weight loss and	/24 at 12:56 PM, the Medical at s/he is aware that the rns with residents having elopement while in his/her that there were no patient	F 8	341	 Audits will be conducted weekly X 12 wks by the Administrator / DNS &/or designee to monitor effectiveness of the plan. Results of the audits will be reported to the weekly risk 		
	Training Requirement CFR(s): 483.95 §483.95 Training Req A facility must develop an effective training prexisting staff; individual a contractual arranger consistent with their emust determine the annecessary based on a specified at § 483.70(include but are not liming the staff and performance impreceded an effective training prexisting staff related to and performance impreceded and performance impreceded and failed to develop and fai	uirements o, implement, and maintain rogram for all new and als providing services under ment; and volunteers, expected roles. A facility mount and types of training facility assessment as e). Training topics must ited to- is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews, the p, implement, and maintain ogram for all new and o QAPI (quality assurance ovement), communication, es training, and behavioral of 10 of sampled direct care elop a system that uired 12 hours of annual ed Nurse Aides (LNA's), for f. Findings include: ment, last reviewed petency standards for its	F9	40	meeting and the QAPI committee at which time the committee will evaluate and make recommendations as needed. Tag F 841 POC accepted on 9/6 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	he id	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING		07	//25/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MENIG NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 940	verifies that these colbeing met The pure stablish procedures competence of all star maintained, demonstrongoing basis."1). the responsibility of e and human resources manager will determine competencies have be during the introductor thereafter annually." Per review of the follution	ds for each position and impetencies are continuously prose of the program is to that ensure that the iff members is assessed, rated, and improved on an Competency assessment is ach department manager is officer. E)."The department me that all required een satisfactorily completed by period (six months) and cowing employee files: 1. LNA #2, hired 4/21/21; LNA LNA #4, hired 1/9/2019; LNA RN #1, hired 6/3/2016; RN #3, hired 6/24/2024; LPN#1, 2, hired 7/25/2024, there is ed communication, QAPI, is, or behavioral health 4 of the 4 sampled LNA is show evidence of the annual training. Director of Nursing on mately 2:20 PM, s/he stated of employee" and did not sining and competencies. S/he explained that the esystems with the hospital, hight be there. S/he was dence that the training was test that either s/he or the lives an onboarding packet.	F 940	Training Requirement The facility had deverand implemented tracking system. The was updated to inclue education & training and existing staff relaced QAPI, communication compliance and ethic behavioral health. The tracking method inclutriggered alert notificate ensure a minimum hours of education is completed by workin and evaluation of poleocessary to provide and type of care needs the population identification of being affect this alleged deficient processed to all starregarding update to an education and tracking the startest and the startes	aining & e system ude staff for new ated to n, cs, and he udes cations of 12 g LNAs. icies the level ded for fied. ected by practice. ff reas of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475058 B. WING			07/25/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	-1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 940 F 941 SS=F	no QAPI, communica ethics, or behavioral hereinterview with the and the Clinical Coord approximately 3:00 Pl Assistant stated they documenting the train the LNA's. They confine a system that tracked annual LNA training. Communication Training CFR(s): 483.95(a) §483.95(a) Communication A facility must include as mandatory training. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervirus facility failed to include outlines and informs seffective communication others in a way they collistening, and observirus. Findings included	tion, compliance, and health training. Administrative Assistant dinator on 7/25/2024 at M, the Administrative were unaware of a system ing and competencies of rmed they were unaware of the required 12 hours of mg cation. effective communications for direct care staff. is not met as evidenced ews and record review, the emandatory training that taff of the elements of on, including speaking to an understand, active and verbal and nonverbal exercises.	F 94	contract staff regarding the various means of communication, QAPI, compliance and ethics, and behavioral health. Completed: 9/20 • Audits will be conducted	ne d //24 e he k the nd s accepted on 9/6/24
	staff members, none of any evidence of training LNA#1(Licensed Nurse 9/14/20; LNA#2, hired 2/29/2016; LNA#4, hir #1(Registered Nurse), hired 6/24/24; LPN#1,	ing Assistant), hired 14/21/21; LNA #3, hired red 1/9/2019; RN hired 6/3/2016; RN #2, hired 2/29/16.		Requirement • The facility updated train to include education regarding communication methods for all new and current Menig staff, as we as temporary contracted staff.	1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
		475058	B. WING		·······	07/	25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MENIG NURSING HOME				215 TOM W	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JICKER LANE PH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=F	facility does not have regarding effective co training is informal on discussed at the morr confirmed that attenda all staff receive this in QAPI Training CFR(s): 483.95(d) §483.95(d) Quality as improvement. A facility must include mandatory training that of the elements and grogram as set forth at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervity facility failed to include outlines and informs a goals of the facility's CPerformance Improved the QAPI program. Fir Per review of the train staff members, none cany evidence of trainir program.: LNA#1 (Lice hired 9/14/20; LNA #2 hired 2/29/2016; LNA #2 hired 6/24/24; LPN#1, Per interview of LNA #7/25/2024 at approxim confirmed that they ha	t was confirmed that the mandatory training mmunication, but that a case-by-case basis and hing meeting. They ance is not taken to ensure formation. surance and performance as part of its QAPI program at outlines and informs staff coals of the facility's QAPI at § 483.75. Is not met as evidenced ews and record reviews, the emandatory training that that for the elements and the program as part of andings include: ing records for 7 sampled and the 7 staff members had and the 6/3/2016; RN #3, #4, hired 1/9/2019; RN hired 6/3/2016; RN #2, hired 2/29/16 11, LNA#2, and LNA# 3 on ately 3:00 PM, all three do not received any training	F 94	44 F944	Training Requirement	ectice. on erts. 20/24 he the be sk the and as accepte y/P. Cota	
	on the QAPI program.						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		
		475058	B, WING				07/	25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			215 TOM WIG	RESS, CITY, STAT CKER LANE I CENTER, VT			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		EACH CORRECT	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 944	PM with the Administr Clinical Coordinator, i facility does not provid staff regarding it's QA	/24 at approximately 3:30 ative Assistant and the was confirmed that the le mandatory training for Pl program.	F 94	•	potential this allego Reeducat regarding	onts have the of being affecte ed deficient praction to all staff g Quality Assuran nce Improvemen	ctice.	
F 946 SS=F	include as part of its of program, as set forth a \$483.95(f)(1) An effect the program's standar procedures through a another practical manarequirements under the \$483.95(f)(2) Annual the organization operates. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revief failed to include mand compliance and ethics.	e and ethics. ation for each facility must ompliance and ethics at §483.85- tive way to communicate ds, policies, and training program or in ner which explains the e program. raining if the operating five or more facilities. is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the facility atory training on that outlines and informs	F 94	F946	Audits will monthly DNS &/or monitor explan. Results of reported a committee committee make reconneeded.	Completed: 9/20 Il be conducted (3 months by the designee to effectiveness of the audits will be to the weekly rise at which time the will evaluate at mendations a Tag F 944 POO 9/6/24 by K. Helicard	e he k the nd s c acce	
	staff of the standards, through a training prog- manner that explains to program. Findings included Per review of the training direct care staff members had any evice Compliance and Ethics Nurse Aide) #1, hired Standards	policies, and procedures gram or in another practical he requirements under the ude: ng records of 7 sampled ers, none of the 7 staff lence of training on the s program: LNA (Licensed		Requir	ement The facility to include regarding (Ethics train current Me	chics Training r updated trainin education Compliance and ning for all new a enig staff, as well ary contracted	nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING			07/	/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRSING HOME			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 946 F 947 SS=F	1/9/2019; RN (Regist 6/3/2016; RN #2, hire Practical Nurse) #1, he Per interview on 7/25, LPN (Licensed Practics/he does not rememble in-service on ethics. Another interview on LNAs revealed that not training or mention of might have been proved the proved training or mention of might have been proved to mandatory compliance. Required In-Service TCFR(s): 483.95(g)(1)-\$483.95(g) (Required in aides. In-service training must \$483.95(g)(1) Be sufficontinuing competence be no less than 12 house \$483.95(g)(2) Include training and resident at \$483.95(g)(3) Address determined in nurse aidental survey in the province of th	tered Nurse) #1, hired d 6/24/24; LPN(Licensed ired 2/29/16 //2024 at 2:47 PM with an cal Nurse), s/he indicated per attending training or an more an ethics curriculum that ided to them. //25/2024 at approximately 3 ative Assistant and the training for Nurse Aides and ethics. // an ethics curriculum that ided to them. // 25/2024 at approximately 3 ative Assistant and the training for Nurse Aides and ethics. // araining for Nurse Aides (4) // an-service training for nurse ethics are aides, but must are per year. // dementia management buse prevention training. // areas of weakness as des' performance reviews at at § 483.70(e) and may reds of residents as		946	 this alleged deficient prace Reeducation to all staff regarding Compliance and Ethics. Completed: 9/20 Audits will be conducted monthly X 3 months by th DNS &/or designee to monitor effectiveness of t plan. Results of the audits will be reported to the weekly ris meeting and the QAPI 	etice. d n/24 e he k the nd s	

PRINTED: 08/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

475058 B. WING	5/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STDEET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	
MENIG NURSING HOME 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 947 Continued From page 32 §483.95(g)(4) For nurse aides providing services to individuals with cognitive impairments, also address the care of the cognitively impaired. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to develop a system to document the minimum 12 hours of nurse aide training per year required to ensure the continuing competence of the nurse aides. Findings include: Per review of the training records for 4 sampled staff members, none had evidence of the total 12 hours of training per year required to meet identified staff or resident needs. Per interview on 7/25/2024 at approximately 2:30 PM, LNA #1 (Licensed Nursing Assistant) stated s/he did not know how the education hours were documented. In a second interview with LNA #2, s/he stated s/he often attended offered training but did not know if s/he met the minimum standard of 12 hours annually. During an interview with the Clinical Coordinator and the Administrative Assistant on 5/25/2024 at approximately 3:30 PM, they confirmed they did not have a system to document the mandatory 12 hours of nurse aide training. They were unable to identify how these hours were being accounted for or a system to document the mandatory 12 hours of nurse aide training. They were unable to identify how these hours were being accounted for or a system that could provide this information. F 949 Behavioral Health Training CFR(s): 483.95(i) Behavioral health. A facility must provide behavioral health training consistent with the requirements at §483.40 and	

Facility ID: VT475058

PRINTED: 08/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475058	B. WING _	B. WING			25/2024	
NAME OF PROVID				21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 TOM WICKER LANE ANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
as of §48. This by: Bas facil an e incluheal effect facil The that care day-upda provent prov	s. REQUIREMENT sed on staff intervi ity failed to develor ifective training prodes, at a minimur th care and service ctive, as determine ity assessment for facility's Facility A determines what it for the residents to-day operations ated 1/24/2024, in- ide care and service chiatric/Mood Disco we offer based or mental health and it ical conditions and sing psychiatric synticy anxiety, care of so irment, care of inc ma/PTSD, other pro- ectual or develope of the facility assess lents with behavior ssment period. ew of 7 direct care aled there was no the training course to betencies and skill for residents with	is not met as evidenced ews and record review, the pp, implement, and maintain regram for all staff, which np, training on behavioral e that is appropriate and ed by staff need and the record of 7 sampled staff. ssessment [an assessment resources are necessary to competently during both and emergencies], last dicates that the facility can ces for individuals with reders "Part 2 Services and nour Resident's needs behavior: Manage the dimedication-related issues mptoms and behavior, tinterventions to help the issues such as dealing presone with cognitive dividuals with depression, sychiatric diagnoses, mental disabilities." Section tesment indicates 8 ral health needs during this e staff education records evidence of a behavior	F 94	49	 Results of the audits will be reported to the weekly rist meeting and the QAPI committee at which time committee will evaluate a make recommendations an needed. Tag F 947 POC accepted on 9/6/2 K. Humphrey/P. Cota F949 Behavior Health Training Requirement The facility updated training to include education regarding Behavioral Health training for all new and current Menig staff, as we as temporary contracted staff. All residents have the potential of being affected this alleged deficient pract. Reeducation to all staff regarding behavioral health and situational awareness. Completed: 9/20/2 	the nd s 24 by I by ice.		

Facility ID: VT475058

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475058	B. WING		07/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 TOM WICKER LANE RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 05061	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 949	#1, hired 6/3/2016; RI hired 2/29/16 Per interview on 7/25/ PM with the Administr Clinical Coordinator of they do not have a training on behavioral care staff training programming progr	NA #4, hired 1/9/2019; RN #2, hired 6/24/24; LPN#1, 2024 at approximately 3:30 ative Assistant and the n 7/25/2024, they indicated ining program that includes health as part of the direct	F 94	Audits will be conducted weekly X 12 wks by the E &/or designee to monito effectiveness of the plan Results of the audits will reported to the weekly rimeeting and the QAPI committee at which time committee will evaluate a make recommendations needed. Tag F 949 POC accepted on 9 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	ons r be sk the and as